186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/12/2021 4:15:37 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/

General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$3,458,197.82 $677,656.03 $87,780.69 $74,220.44 $0.00 $91,405.35
$0.00 ($20.00) $0.00 $33,734.43 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,263.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,458,197.82 $722,899.06 $87,780.69 $107,954.87 $0.00 $91,405.35
($287.00) ($671.61) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $41,101.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($287.00) $40,430.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$364,019.71 $267,119.42 $0.00 $764,551.02 $0.00 $10,954.16
$3,094,465.11 $415,349.44 $87,780.69 ($656,596.15) $0.00 $80,451.19
$3,458,484.82 $682,468.86 $87,780.69 $107,954.87 $0.00 $91,405.35
$3,458,197.82 $722,899.06 $87,780.69 $107,954.87 $0.00 $91,405.35

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,045,231.80

$12,220,993.15

$18,266,224.95

$0.00

$0.00
$12,220,993.15
$12,220,993.15

$6,045,231.80

$0.00

$0.00
$6,045,231.80
$18,266,224.95
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/12/2021 4:16:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

General

$8,547,682.93
$0.00
$3,031,688.26
$85,988.98
$11,665,360.17

$6,124,907.73
$1,823,574.44
$921,068.08
$834,207.05
$560,278.34
$0.00

$0.00
$262,887.16
$10,526,922.80

$88,581.47
$195,729.00
($107,147.53)

$1,031,289.84
$2,427,194.98
$3,458,484.82

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,190,888.55
$654,685.58
$775.74
$1,846,349.87

$664,379.45
$132,287.22
$45,747.77
$27,483.38
$58,410.95
$0.00

$0.00
$782,045.60
$1,710,354.37

$272,083.62
$133,959.67
$138,123.95

$274,119.45
$408,349.41
$682,468.86

Debt Service

$121,884.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$121,884.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$35,465.35
$0.00
$35,465.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$86,418.65
$1,362.04
$87,780.69

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$6,675.00
$0.00
$80,224.00
$0.00
$86,899.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$110,276.34
$198,967.15
$0.00
$317,743.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($230,844.49)
$338,799.36
$107,954.87

$0.00
$0.00
$34,841.47
$0.00
$34,841.47

$29,242.63
$1,140.57
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,314.17
$32,697.37

$16,691.52
$1,127.28
$15,564.24

$17,708.34
$73,697.01
$91,405.35

Exhibit F-1I-A

Total

$8,676,241.93
$1,190,888.55
$3,801,439.31
$86,764.72
$13,755,334.51

$6,818,529.81
$1,957,002.23
$975,315.85
$861,690.43
$618,689.29
$110,276.34
$234,432.50
$1,047,246.93
$12,623,183.38

$377,356.61
$330,815.95
$46,540.66

$1,178,691.79
$3,249,402.80
$4,428,094.59
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2021 4:17:04 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,660,564.00
$0.00
$4,471,880.00
$56,500.00
$19,188,944.00

$11,207,238.00
$2,823,198.00
$1,680,191.00
$1,631,129.00
$1,011,708.00
$0.00

$0.00
$457,528.12
$18,810,992.12

$150,000.00
$196,729.00
($46,729.00)

$331,222.88
$2,426,236.37
$2,757,459.25

GENERAL

Actual

$8,547,682.93
$0.00
$3,031,688.26
$85,988.98
$11,665,360.17

$6,124,907.73
$1,823,574.44
$921,068.08
$834,207.05
$560,278.34
$0.00

$0.00
$262,887.16
$10,526,922.80

$88,581.47
$195,729.00
($107,147.53)

$1,031,289.84
$2,427,194.98
$3,458,484.82

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,112,881.07)
$0.00
($1,440,191.74)
$29,488.98
($7,523,583.83)

$5,082,330.27
$999,623.56
$759,122.92
$796,921.95
$451,429.66
$0.00

$0.00
$194,640.96
$8,284,069.32

($61,418.53)
$1,000.00
($60,418.53)

$700,066.96
$958.61
$701,025.57

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,348,340.34
$1,021,690.03
$6,000.00
$3,376,030.37

$1,014,383.90
$263,584.65
$36,524.00
$33,500.00
$74,378.00
$0.00

$0.00
$889,638.00
$2,312,008.55

$201,229.00
$154,500.00
$46,729.00

$1,110,750.82
$408,556.76
$1,519,307.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,190,888.55
$654,685.58
$775.74
$1,846,349.87

$664,379.45
$132,287.22
$45,747.77
$27,483.38
$58,410.95
$0.00

$0.00
$782,045.60
$1,710,354.37

$272,083.62
$133,959.67
$138,123.95

$274,119.45
$408,349.41
$682,468.86

Exhibit F-1lI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,157,451.79)
($367,004.45)
($5,224.26)
($1,529,680.50)

$350,004.45
$131,297.43
($9,223.77)
$6,016.62
$15,967.05
$0.00

$0.00
$107,592.40
$601,654.18

$70,854.62
$20,540.33
$91,394.95

($836,631.37)
($207.35)
($836,838.72)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2021 4:17:29 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$208,950.00 $121,884.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$208,950.00 $121,884.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$208,950.00 $35,465.35
$0.00 $0.00
$208,950.00 $35,465.35
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $86,418.65
$1,362.04 $1,362.04
$1,362.04 $87,780.69

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($87,066.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($87,066.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$173,484.65
$0.00
$173,484.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$86,418.65
$0.00
$86,418.65

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$596,260.00
$0.00
$80,224.00
$0.00
$676,484.00

$0.00

$0.00
$80,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$337,202.36
$590,130.76
$0.00
$1,007,333.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($330,849.12)
$338,799.36
$7,950.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$6,675.00
$0.00
$80,224.00
$0.00
$86,899.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$110,276.34
$198,967.15
$0.00
$317,743.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($230,844.49)
$338,799.36
$107,954.87

Exhibit F-1lI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($589,585.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($589,585.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$71,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$226,926.02
$391,163.61
$0.00
$689,589.63

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,004.63
$0.00
$100,004.63
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2021 4:17:53 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $34,841.47
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $34,841.47
$4,100.00 $29,242.63
$8,100.00 $1,140.57
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $2,314.17
$13,200.00 $32,697.37
$0.00 $16,691.52
$0.00 $1,127.28
$0.00 $15,564.24
($7,200.00) $17,708.34
$73,697.01 $73,697.01
$66,497.01 $91,405.35

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$28,841.47
$0.00
$28,841.47

($25,142.63)
$6,959.43
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($1,314.17)
($19,497.37)

$16,691.52
($1,127.28)
$15,564.24

$24,908.34
$0.00
$24,908.34

Pulled from Production

Budget

$15,465,774.00
$2,348,340.34
$5,579,794.03
$62,500.00
$23,456,408.37

$12,225,721.90
$3,094,882.65
$1,796,715.00
$1,664,629.00
$1,086,086.00
$337,202.36
$799,080.76
$1,348,166.12
$22,352,483.79

$351,229.00
$351,229.00
$0.00

$1,103,924.58
$3,248,651.54
$4,352,576.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,676,241.93
$1,190,888.55
$3,801,439.31
$86,764.72
$13,755,334.51

$6,818,529.81
$1,957,002.23
$975,315.85
$861,690.43
$618,689.29
$110,276.34
$234,432.50
$1,047,246.93
$12,623,183.38

$377,356.61
$330,815.95
$46,540.66

$1,178,691.79
$3,249,402.80
$4,428,094.59

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($6,789,532.07)
($1,157,451.79)
($1,778,354.72)

$24,264.72
($9,701,073.86)

$5,407,192.09
$1,137,880.42
$821,399.15
$802,938.57
$467,396.71
$226,926.02
$564,648.26
$300,919.19
$9,729,300.41

$26,127.61
$20,413.05
$46,540.66

$74,767.21
$751.26
$75,518.47
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