## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

186 - Pike Road City Schools GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,458,197.82	\$677,656.03	\$87,780.69	\$74,220.44	\$0.00	\$91,405.35	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	(\$20.00)	\$0.00	\$33,734.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$45,263.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,045,231.80
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	Ф0.00	<b>#0.00</b>	Ф0.00	фо оо	40.00	Φ0.00	<b>#</b> 10,000,000,15
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,220,993.15
Other Debits	¢2.4E0.407.00	¢700 000 00	¢07 700 60	¢107.054.07	<b>60.00</b>	¢01 40E 2E	\$10.066.004.0E
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,458,197.82	\$722,899.06	\$87,780.69	\$107,954.87	\$0.00	\$91,405.35	\$18,266,224.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:			*				
Claims Payable	(\$287.00)	(\$671.61)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	Ф0.00	<b>A44 404 04</b>	Ф0.00	фо оо	40.00	Φ0.00	40.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$41,101.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,220,993.15
Total Liabilities:	(\$287.00)	\$40,430.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,220,993.15
Fund Equity:	Ф0.00	<b>#0.00</b>	Ф0.00	фо оо	40.00	Φ0.00	<b>#</b> 0.045.004.00
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,045,231.80
Contributed Capital	<b>0004 040 74</b>	ФОС <b>7</b> 110 40	Ф0.00	Φ <b>7</b> 04 ΕΕ4 00	Φ0.00	<b>#10.054.10</b>	Φ0.00
Reserved Fund Balance	\$364,019.71	\$267,119.42	\$0.00	\$764,551.02	\$0.00	\$10,954.16	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,094,465.11 <b>\$3,458,484.82</b>	\$415,349.44 <b>\$682,468.86</b>	\$87,780.69 <b>\$87,780.69</b>	(\$656,596.15) <b>\$107,954.87</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	\$80,451.19 <b>\$91,405.35</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$6,045,231.80</b>
Total Fund Equity:		•	•	-		•	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,458,197.82	\$722,899.06	\$87,780.69	\$107,954.87	\$0.00	\$91,405.35	\$18,266,224.95

#### Exhibit F-II-A

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

186 - Pike Road City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$8,547,682.93 \$0.00 \$121,884.00 \$6.675.00 \$0.00 \$8,676,241.93 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$1,190,888,55 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.190.888.55 **Local Sources** \$3.031.688.26 \$654.685.58 \$0.00 \$80.224.00 \$34.841.47 \$3,801,439.31 Other Sources \$85,988.98 \$775.74 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$86,764.72 **Total Revenues:** \$11,665,360.17 \$1,846,349.87 \$121,884.00 \$86,899.00 \$34,841.47 \$13,755,334.51 **Expenditures** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$29,242.63 Instructional Services \$6,124,907.73 \$664,379.45 \$6,818,529.81 Instructional Support Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.140.57 \$1,957,002.23 \$1,823,574.44 \$132,287.22 \$0.00 \$8.500.00 \$975.315.85 Operation & Maintenance Services \$921.068.08 \$45.747.77 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$834,207.05 \$27,483.38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$861,690,43 \$560,278.34 \$58,410.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$618,689.29 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$110,276.34 \$0.00 \$110,276.34 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$35,465,35 Debt Service \$198.967.15 \$0.00 \$234,432,50 Other Expenditures \$262.887.16 \$782.045.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2.314.17 \$1.047.246.93 **Total Expenditures:** \$10,526,922.80 \$1,710,354.37 \$35,465.35 \$317,743.49 \$32,697.37 \$12,623,183.38 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$88,581.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,691.52 \$377,356.61 \$272,083.62 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,127.28 \$195,729.00 \$133,959.67 \$330,815.95 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$107,147.53) \$138,123.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,564.24 \$46,540.66 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,031,289.84 \$274,119.45 \$86,418.65 (\$230,844.49) \$17,708.34 \$1,178,691.79 \$2,427,194.98 \$1,362.04 \$338,799.36 \$73,697.01 \$3,249,402.80 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$408,349.41 \$3,458,484.82 \$682,468.86 \$87,780.69 \$107,954.87 \$91,405.35 \$4,428,094.59 **Ending Fund Balance:** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,660,564.00	\$8,547,682.93	(\$6,112,881.07)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,348,340.34	\$1,190,888.55	(\$1,157,451.79)
Local Sources	\$4,471,880.00	\$3,031,688.26	(\$1,440,191.74)	\$1,021,690.03	\$654,685.58	(\$367,004.45)
Other Sources	\$56,500.00	\$85,988.98	\$29,488.98	\$6,000.00	\$775.74	(\$5,224.26)
Total Revenues:	\$19,188,944.00	\$11,665,360.17	(\$7,523,583.83)	\$3,376,030.37	\$1,846,349.87	(\$1,529,680.50)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,207,238.00	\$6,124,907.73	\$5,082,330.27	\$1,014,383.90	\$664,379.45	\$350,004.45
Instructional Support Services	\$2,823,198.00	\$1,823,574.44	\$999,623.56	\$263,584.65	\$132,287.22	\$131,297.43
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,680,191.00	\$921,068.08	\$759,122.92	\$36,524.00	\$45,747.77	(\$9,223.77)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,631,129.00	\$834,207.05	\$796,921.95	\$33,500.00	\$27,483.38	\$6,016.62
General Administrative Services	\$1,011,708.00	\$560,278.34	\$451,429.66	\$74,378.00	\$58,410.95	\$15,967.05
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$457,528.12	\$262,887.16	\$194,640.96	\$889,638.00	\$782,045.60	\$107,592.40
Total Expenditures:	\$18,810,992.12	\$10,526,922.80	\$8,284,069.32	\$2,312,008.55	\$1,710,354.37	\$601,654.18
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$150,000.00	\$88,581.47	(\$61,418.53)	\$201,229.00	\$272,083.62	\$70,854.62
Other Financing Uses:	\$196,729.00	\$195,729.00	\$1,000.00	\$154,500.00	\$133,959.67	\$20,540.33
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$46,729.00)	(\$107,147.53)	(\$60,418.53)	\$46,729.00	\$138,123.95	\$91,394.95
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$331,222.88	\$1,031,289.84	\$700,066.96	\$1,110,750.82	\$274,119.45	(\$836,631.37)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,426,236.37	\$2,427,194.98	\$958.61	\$408,556.76	\$408,349.41	(\$207.35)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,757,459.25	\$3,458,484.82	\$701,025.57	\$1,519,307.58	\$682,468.86	(\$836,838.72)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$208,950.00	\$121,884.00	(\$87,066.00)	\$596,260.00	\$6,675.00	(\$589,585.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,224.00	\$80,224.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	\$208,950.00	\$121,884.00	(\$87,066.00)	\$676,484.00	\$86,899.00	(\$589,585.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$71,500.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$337,202.36	\$110,276.34	\$226,926.02
Debt Service	\$208,950.00	\$35,465.35	\$173,484.65	\$590,130.76	\$198,967.15	\$391,163.61
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$208,950.00	\$35,465.35	\$173,484.65	\$1,007,333.12	\$317,743.49	\$689,589.63
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$86,418.65	\$86,418.65	(\$330,849.12)	(\$230,844.49)	\$100,004.63
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,362.04	\$1,362.04	\$0.00	\$338,799.36	\$338,799.36	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,362.04	\$87,780.69	\$86,418.65	\$7,950.24	\$107,954.87	\$100,004.63

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,465,774.00	\$8,676,241.93	(\$6,789,532.07)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,348,340.34	\$1,190,888.55	(\$1,157,451.79)
Local Sources	\$6,000.00	\$34,841.47	\$28,841.47	\$5,579,794.03	\$3,801,439.31	(\$1,778,354.72)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,500.00	\$86,764.72	\$24,264.72
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	\$6,000.00	\$34,841.47	\$28,841.47	\$23,456,408.37	\$13,755,334.51	(\$9,701,073.86)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,100.00	\$29,242.63	(\$25,142.63)	\$12,225,721.90	\$6,818,529.81	\$5,407,192.09
Instructional Support Services	\$8,100.00	\$1,140.57	\$6,959.43	\$3,094,882.65	\$1,957,002.23	\$1,137,880.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,796,715.00	\$975,315.85	\$821,399.15
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,664,629.00	\$861,690.43	\$802,938.57
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,086,086.00	\$618,689.29	\$467,396.71
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$337,202.36	\$110,276.34	\$226,926.02
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$799,080.76	\$234,432.50	\$564,648.26
Other Expenditures	\$1,000.00	\$2,314.17	(\$1,314.17)	\$1,348,166.12	\$1,047,246.93	\$300,919.19
Total Expenditures:	\$13,200.00	\$32,697.37	(\$19,497.37)	\$22,352,483.79	\$12,623,183.38	\$9,729,300.41
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$16,691.52	\$16,691.52	\$351,229.00	\$377,356.61	\$26,127.61
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,127.28	(\$1,127.28)	\$351,229.00	\$330,815.95	\$20,413.05
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	\$0.00	\$15,564.24	\$15,564.24	\$0.00	\$46,540.66	\$46,540.66
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$7 200 00\	\$17 708 2 <i>4</i>	\$24 000 24	\$1 103 024 59	\$1,178,691.79	\$7/1 767 21
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,200.00)	\$17,708.34	\$24,908.34	\$1,103,924.58		\$74,767.21
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$73,697.01	\$73,697.01	\$0.00	\$3,248,651.54	\$3,249,402.80	\$751.26
Ending Fund Balance:	\$66,497.01	\$91,405.35	\$24,908.34	\$4,352,576.12	\$4,428,094.59	\$75,518.47